

**Listed on: 11.08.2015**

**Court No. R-1**

**Item No. 24**

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4611 OF 2013**

**Regional DIR. E.S.I Corp. & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Soumitra Sengupta & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter updated as ready vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.04.2015

It is submitted that Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate has been designated as senior advocate and notice for making alternative arrangement was issued on 02.07.2015 to both appellants by registered A.D. A.D cards duly signed in respect of both the Appellants have been received back but no one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far. Service is complete

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.(64, Lawyers Chambers)
2. Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.(106, New Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1