

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4611/2013

REGIONAL DIR.E.S.I CORP.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUMITRA SENGUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel, Mr Nimit Mathur appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjeev Anand, Advocate-on-record who has undertaken to file vakalatnama /memo of appearance on behalf of the appellant since the erstwhile counsel appearing for the appellant has already been designated as Senior Advocate and accordingly four weeks time is granted to complete the process.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar