

Listed on: 09.10.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 24

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4611 OF 2013

Regional DIR. E.S.I Corp. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Soumitra Sengupta & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11.08.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel, Mr Nimit Mathur appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjeev Anand, Advocate-on-record who has undertaken to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the appellant since the erstwhile counsel appearing for the appellant has already been designated as Senior Advocate and accordingly four weeks time is granted to complete the process.

List again on 9.10.2015.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Advocate has on 14.08.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of appellants.

Service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.(64, Lawyers Chambers)
2. Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.(106, New Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR