

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4611/2013

REGIONAL DIR.E.S.I CORP.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUMITRA SENGUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant has
already been filed. Service otherwise is complete on the
respondents.

Original records have been received.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter
for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.09

Registrar

17:31:19 IST

Reason: