

Listed on: 17.10.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for direction)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 4611 OF 2013

Regional DIR. E.S.I Corp. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Soumitra Sengupta & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. V.K. Monga, counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 21.09.2016 filed an application for appropriate direction which is registered as I.A. No. 1. The same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR