

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4611/2013

REGIONAL DIR. E.S.I CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUMITRA SENGUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.101456/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4780/2013 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4781/2013 (XVI)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants are directed to file an affidavit as to whether on the date of transfer of Respondent No.1, in C.A. No.4611/2013, from Maharashtra to Odisha there was a vacancy in the cadre of UDC available. If the vacancy was not available as on that day, when did the first vacancy arise after his transfer? The affidavit as above, shall be filed within three weeks.

List on 23.11.2017 as first item.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR